
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO SCARBOROUGH
1265 Military Trail, Toronto, Ontario M1C 1A4

Seneca Access Assessment

William A. Gough
Curtis Cole

January 30, 2019
UTSC Campus Council 



UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO SCARBOROUGH
1265 Military Trail, Toronto, Ontario M1C 1A4

Seneca FT Agreement

In 2012, UTSC and Seneca signed a facilitated 
transfer agreement, renewed in 2018

Three programs:
College to University Pathway (Seneca)
Redirect Pathway (UTSC)
Second Chance (UTSC)

Students spend up to 2 years at Seneca earning 
6.5 FCEs toward a UTSC degree

61 students have participated since 2013



UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO SCARBOROUGH
1265 Military Trail, Toronto, Ontario M1C 1A4

Cohorts

31  Women, 30 Men




		Cohort

		Total Number

		Liberal Arts (LAT)

		Arts & Science (ASU)



		Sept 2013

		7

		7

		0



		Sept 2014

		4

		4

		0



		Sept 2015

		10

		10

		0



		Sept 2016

		10

		9

		1



		May 2017

		3

		0

		3



		Sept 2017

		7

		4

		3



		May 2018

		3

		1

		2



		Sept 2018

		17

		2

		15



		Total

		61

		37

		24









UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO SCARBOROUGH
1265 Military Trail, Toronto, Ontario M1C 1A4

Geographic Distribution




		Location

		Number



		Scarborough

		17



		Toronto

		17





		North York

		6





		Thornhill

		3



		PAW

		3



		Markham

		3



		Richmond Hill

		3



		Other

		9









UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO SCARBOROUGH
1265 Military Trail, Toronto, Ontario M1C 1A4

Age

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

<20 20 21 22 23 24 25 >25 <30 >30

Average Age: Men (25), Women (23)

30%
30%



UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO SCARBOROUGH
1265 Military Trail, Toronto, Ontario M1C 1A4

Graduation Stats

0 2 4 6

< 2.5

2.5 to 3.0

3.0 to 3.5

> 3.5

C+

Median: 3.3




		Cohort

		Total Number

		Graduated

		Not registered

		In program



		Sept 2013

		7

		6 

		1

		0



		Sept 2014

		4

		4 

		0

		0



		Sept 2015

		10

		2 

		2

		6



		Sept 2016

		10

		1 

		3

		6



		May 2017

		3

		0

		0

		3



		Sept 2017

		7

		0

		1

		6



		May 2018

		3

		0

		0

		3



		Sept 2018

		17

		0

		0

		17



		Total

		61

		13 

		7

		41









UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO SCARBOROUGH
1265 Military Trail, Toronto, Ontario M1C 1A4

Assessment

Student performance and completion rate is 
excellent

Accessing an older cohort
Not clear on success in attracting targeted 

underrepresented groups
Need student self-declaration for assessment



UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO SCARBOROUGH
1265 Military Trail, Toronto, Ontario M1C 1A4

Next Steps

Connecting with Seneca
Increase enrolment?

Monitor Centennial first cohort
Expedite Loyalist Agreement
Explore more colleges

Durham College (PAW)
Fleming (Lindsay, Peterborough, Cobourg)
St. Lawrence (Kingston, Prescott, Brockville)


	Seneca Access Assessment
	Seneca FT Agreement
	Cohorts
	Geographic Distribution
	Age
	Graduation Stats
	Assessment
	Next Steps

