

Seneca Access Assessment

William A. Gough Curtis Cole January 30, 2019 UTSC Campus Council

> UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO SCARBOROUGH 1265 Military Trail, Toronto, Ontario M1C 1A4



In 2012, UTSC and Seneca signed a facilitated transfer agreement, renewed in 2018

Three programs:

College to University Pathway (Seneca) Redirect Pathway (UTSC) Second Chance (UTSC)

Students spend up to 2 years at Seneca earning 6.5 FCEs toward a UTSC degree

61 students have participated since 2013



Cohorts

Cohort	Total Number	Liberal Arts (LAT)	Arts & Science (ASU)
Sept 2013	7	7	0
Sept 2014	4	4	0
Sept 2015	10	10	0
Sept 2016	10	9	1
May 2017	3	0	3
Sept 2017	7	4	3
May 2018	3	1	2
Sept 2018	17	2	15
Total	61	37	24

31 Women, 30 Men



Geographic Distribution









30%

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO SCARBOROUGH 1265 Military Trail, Toronto, Ontario M1C 1A4



Graduation Stats

Cohort Sept 2013 Sept 2014 Sept 2015 Sept 2016 May 2017 Sept 2017 May 2018 Sept 2018	Total Number 7 4 10 10 3 7 3 17	Graduated 6 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0	Not registered 1 0 2 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0	0 0 6 3 6 3 17	
Total	61	13	7	41	
	> 3.5 0 to 3.5 5 to 3.0 < 2.5 0	2 4	6	Mediar	n: 3.3

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO SCARBOROUGH 1265 Military Trail, Toronto, Ontario M1C 1A4





Student performance and completion rate is excellent

- Accessing an older cohort
- Not clear on success in attracting targeted underrepresented groups

Need student self-declaration for assessment



Next Steps

Connecting with Seneca Increase enrolment? Monitor Centennial first cohort **Expedite Loyalist Agreement** Explore more colleges Durham College (PAW) Fleming (Lindsay, Peterborough, Cobourg) St. Lawrence (Kingston, Prescott, Brockville)